SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8025/2014

GINNI GLOBAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 24/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among four respondents, respondent nos. 1 and 3 have not entered appearance despite service. Counter affidavit of respondent no. 2 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Vakalatanama of respondent no. 4 has not been filed despite undertaking. Further opportunity is declined.

List on 10th April, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar