## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL No. 8025 OF 2014

GINNI GLOBAL LIMITED

.... Appellant

## **VERSUS**

H.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. ....Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.07.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent No.2 has not filed the counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already failed to appear, despite being duly served.

Respondent No.4 is, however, yet to be served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the spare copies to get the notice issued within a week. Notice thereafter be issued. List again on 23.9.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has 27.07.2015 filed spare copy of petition. Notice was issued on 05.08.2015 to respondent no. 4 through registered A.D. Proof of Service is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR