REGISTRAR COURT. 1 DITEM NO.28 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 8025/2014

GINNI GLOBAL LIMITED Appellant(s) **VERSUS** 

H.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents) Date : 30/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nimesh Kr. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have filed the counter affidavit but after the expiry of the period granted by the Court. such, Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing.

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Opportunity for respondent No.2 to file the counter

affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION XVII